Page <1> V1.030/05/14
Low Profile Multilayer SMD Ceramic Capacitor
0402 to 1210 Sizes, X7R, X5R & Y5V Dielectrics (MCTT Series)
Description:
MLCC consists of a conducting material and electrodes. To manufacture a chip-type SMT

• For IC packaging and modules.
• Any thickness concerned products.
How To Order:
MCTT 31 X 225 K 100 C T
Series Size Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Rated Voltage Termination Packaging style
Multicomp
TT = Low
profile
15=0402 (1005)
18=0603 (1608)
21=0805 (2012)
31=1206 (3216)
32=1210 (3225)
B=X7R
X=X5R
F=Y5V
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
Eg.:
225  = 22x105
=2,200,000pF
=2.2μF
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20/+80%
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
6R3=6.3V DC
100=10V DC
160=16V DC
250=25V DC
500=50V DC
C=Cu/Ni/Sn T=7” reel
(paper tape)
P=7” reel
(plastic tape)
External Dimensions:
The outline of MLCC
Size
Inch (mm) L (mm) W (mm) T max
(mm)/Symbol
MB (mm)
0402 (1005) 1 ±0.05 0.5 ±0.05 0.33 L 0.25 ±0.1
0603 (1608) 1.6+0.15/-0.1 0.8+0.15/-0.1 0.6 H 0.4 ±0.15
0805 (2012) 2 ±0.2 1.25 ±0.2 0.95 T 0.5 ±0.2
1206 (3216) 3.2 ±0.2 1.6 ±0.2
0.95 T
0.6 ±0.2
1.3 J
1210 (3225) 3.2 ±0.3 2.5 ±0.2 0.95 T 0.75 ±0.25
# Reflow soldering process only is recommended
Page <2> V1.030/05/14
Low Profile Multilayer SMD Ceramic Capacitor
0402 to 1210 Sizes, X7R, X5R & Y5V Dielectrics (MCTT Series)
General Electrical Data:
Packaging Dimension And Quantity:
Reliability Test Conditions and Requirements:
No Item Test Condition Requirements
1 Visual and
Mechanical - No remarkable defect.
 Dimensions to conForm to individual specification sheet.
2 Capacitance
Cap≤10μF, 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1kHz±10%
Cap>10μF, 0.5±0.2Vrms, 120Hz±20%**